
PRODUCT  INGREDIENT  DISCLOSURE

9140
FLEET KLEEN HD

ALKALINE DETERGENT

ALKALINE CLEANER

PRODUCT NAME:
PRODUCT NUMBER:

MANUFACTURER: KO MANUFACTURING, INC
2720 E. DIVISION STREET
SPRINGFIELD, MO  65803
417-866-8000

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CHEMTREC 800-424-9300

PRODUCT USE:

PRODUCT FAMILY:

DATE PREPARED:
SUPERCEDED DATE:

1/2/2020
8/28/2018

1310-73-2
111-76-2
6834-92-0
25155-30-0
68130-47-2
1300-72-7
68439-46-3
64-02-8
7732-18-5
Not Available
60-12-8
25265-71-8
122-40-7
128-51-8
78-70-6
106-22-9
5989-27-5
80-54-6
91-64-5
106-24-1

C.A.S. NUMBER:

SODIUM HYDROXIDE
2-BUTOXYETHANOL
SODIUM METASILICATE
SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE
C8-10 POLY ALKYL ETHERS, PHOSPHATE
SODIUM XYLENESULFONATE
C9-11 ALCOHOL ETHOXYLATES
TETRASODIUM EDTA
WATER
CENTACID NAPTHOL GREEN
PHENYL ETHYL ALCOHOL
DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL
AMYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE
NOPYL ACETATE
LINALOOL
CITRONELLOL
ORANGE TERPENES
LILIAL
COUMARIN
GERANIOL

pH ADJUSTMENT
SOLVENT
CHELATING AGENT
SURFACTANT
SURFACTANT
STABILIZER
SURFACTANT
CHELATING AGENT
SOLVENT
COLORANT
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE
FRAGRANCE

CA PBTs, CA TACs
CA non-cancer hazard, CA TACs

CA PBTs
CA PBTs

EU Fragrance Allergen
EU Fragrance Allergen
EU Fragrance Allergen

EU Fragrance Allergen
EU Fragrance Allergen

INGREDIENT NAME DESIGNATED LISTS:FUNCTION:

This document is generated for the purpose of providing product disclosure data. The material designations may not be valid for the combined ingredients
or particular conditions or process. The information provided in this Product Disclosure Sheet has been compiled data presented in various technical
publications.  We reserve the right to revise Product Disclosure Sheet at any time as new techincal information becomes available. The information
contained herein is furnished without warranty of any kind.

Please refer to product SDS for additional health and safety information.


