

PRODUCT INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

CHEMTREC 800-424-9300

PRODUCT NAME: FLEET KLEEN HD **PRODUCT NUMBER:** 9140 **DATE PREPARED:** 1/2/2020 **SUPERCEDED DATE:** 8/28/2018

PRODUCT FAMILY: ALKALINE DETERGENT

MANUFACTURER: KO MANUFACTURING, INC

2720 E. DIVISION STREET SPRINGFIELD, MO 65803

417-866-8000

PRODUCT USE: ALKALINE CLEANER

INGREDIENT NAME	C.A.S. NUMBER:	FUNCTION:	DESIGNATED LISTS:
SODIUM HYDROXIDE	1310-73-2	pH ADJUSTMENT	CA PBTs, CA TACs
2-BUTOXYETHANOL	111-76-2	SOLVENT	CA non-cancer hazard, CA TACs
SODIUM METASILICATE	6834-92-0	CHELATING AGENT	
SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE	25155-30-0	SURFACTANT	
C8-10 POLY ALKYL ETHERS, PHOSPHATE	68130-47-2	SURFACTANT	
SODIUM XYLENESULFONATE	1300-72-7	STABILIZER	
C9-11 ALCOHOL ETHOXYLATES	68439-46-3	SURFACTANT	CA PBTs
TETRASODIUM EDTA	64-02-8	CHELATING AGENT	CA PBTs
WATER	7732-18-5	SOLVENT	
CENTACID NAPTHOL GREEN	Not Available	COLORANT	
PHENYL ETHYL ALCOHOL	60-12-8	FRAGRANCE	
DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL	25265-71-8	FRAGRANCE	
AMYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE	122-40-7	FRAGRANCE	
NOPYL ACETATE	128-51-8	FRAGRANCE	
LINALOOL	78-70-6	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen
CITRONELLOL	106-22-9	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen
ORANGE TERPENES	5989-27-5	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen
_ILIAL	80-54-6	FRAGRANCE	
COUMARIN	91-64-5	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen
GERANIOL	106-24-1	FRAGRANCE	EU Fragrance Allergen

Please refer to product SDS for additional health and safety information.

This document is generated for the purpose of providing product disclosure data. The material designations may not be valid for the combined ingredients or particular conditions or process. The information provided in this Product Disclosure Sheet has been compiled data presented in various technical publications. We reserve the right to revise Product Disclosure Sheet at any time as new technical information becomes available. The information contained herein is furnished without warranty of any kind.